
Within the approved cost 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Education & Literacy Department, Government of Sindh 

2. Tender Reference No: IFB SO (S-I) SOLAR-ELD/ 2014-15 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of Provision of Solar Power Energy for Schools in Sindh, 
Education & Literacy Department. 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — Two envelop Procedure 

5. Tender Published: SPPRA ID. Nida-e-Karachi, 22-04-2015, Awami Awaz 22-04-2015, Express 
6. Total Bid documents Sold; (12) 

7. Total Bids Received: (04) 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 08-05-2015 (detail evaluation sheet attached) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): (03) 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: (01) 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 18-05-2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

M/s 
Sapphire 

M/s 
Convolair 

Name of 
Finn or 
Bidder 

1st 

Lowest 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

3 

M/s AGCN 

S No 

0 	I 

2 

3 

Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 

2 

See 
annex 
—A 

See 
annex 
—A 

See 
annex 
—A  

Comparison with Estimated 
cost 

4 

Within the approved cost 

Within the approved cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance' 

rejection 

5  
Qualified as 

per 
Evaluation 

Criteria  
Qualified as 

per 
Evaluation 

Criteria  
Qualified as 

per 
Evaluation 

Criteria 

Remarks 

m/s Convolair 
Recommended 

for award of 
contract 

ignatures of the Members of the Committee. 



(Ali 
Secti 
Finance 

EMON) 
icer (DEV) 

epartment 
MEMBER 

Additional Sec wment) 

(WAHEED AHMED) 

Ito 

(Abdul Azeem) 
Section Officer (5- I) 

Education & Literacy Department 
MEMBER / SECRETARY 

MAN COMMITTEE 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
REGARDING TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF PROVISION OF SOLAR 
POWER ENERGY FOR SCHOOLS IN SINDH EDUCATION & LITERACY 
DEPARTM F  

Meeting of Procurement Committee of Education & Literacy 

Department, Government of Sindh was held on 06-05-2015 to make 

technical appraisals and evaluation of bids for purchase Provision of 

Solar Power Energy for Schools in Sindh Education & Literacy 

Department. 

The N.I.T was called on 20-04-2015. In all 12 Tender 

Documents were given and the 04 were received on 08-05-2015. 

Technical bids were opened by the Departmental Procurement 

Committee on 08-05-2015 in presence of all bidders. 

The Procurement Committee examined and evaluated each 

bids on 11-05-20145 in light of criteria mentioned in the bidding 

document, through the information provided by the bidders along with 

the tender documents. The evaluation report of technical committee is 

placed at annexure — A. 

The Procurement Committee unanimously decided that 

technically qualified firms / bidders i.e. M/s AGCN Pakistan, M/s 

Convolai 	M/s M/s Sapphire Consulting in the category of Provision 



Oef Solar Power Energy for Schools in Sindh, Education & Literacy 

Department may be opened for further process. 

Meeting ended with the thanks of chair. 

(Abdul Azeem) 
Section Officer (S- I) 

Education & Literacy Department 
MEMBER/SECRETARY 

AIJAZ • ED MEMON 
Section 0 cer (DEV) 
Finance Department 

MEMBER 

(WA)  D AHMED) 
Additi 

C AIRMAN COMMITTEE 



e
* 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 

Mandatory Qualification 

MR AGCN 

Pakistan M/s Convolair 

Kashif 

Constructors 

Yes 

M/s Sapphire 

Consulting 

Mandatory 

Requirements 

Registration Yes Yes Yes 

NTN Yes Yes Yes Yes 

GST Number Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

Evaluation Parameter 

I 	Max 

Evaluation 	Marks 

Kashif 

AGCN 	Convolair Constructor Sapphire 

2 Company Profile 

aPeriod of Establishment  )1 to 7 years  

8 & Above 5 5 5 

tit/umber of Offices in Sindh 11  3 

2 and more 

3 Company Experience 

aExperience in Public Setor 1 to 2 5 

2 and more 10 10 10 10 

bExperience of Solar Power Projects 1 to 5 5 5 5 

6 to 10 10 

10+ 15 15 15 

4 Technical Solution 

a6olution Design 10 

bDeployment Methodology 10 8 8 2 9 

duality of Proposal 10 

5 Team Qualification 

alnstallation and Technical Specialists 1 to 2 

3 to 4 10 

5 or more 15 15 15 15 

bEngineers 1 5 5 5 

2 or more 10 10 10 

Total 90 72 78 43 77 

percentage 80% 87% 48% 97% 

}Qualify/Disqualify Qualify Qualify Disqualified Qualify 

Firm must get 80% i.e 	90 marks in Technical Proposal for qualifying as per above mentioned criteria. 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

REGARDING FINANCIAL EVALUATION OF PROVISION OF SOLAR 

POWER ENERGY FOR SCHOOLS IN SINDH EDUCATION &  

LITERACY DEPARTMENT.  

Meeting of Procurement Committee of Education & Literacy 
Department, Government of Sindh was held on 18-05-2015 to make 
financial appraisals and evaluation of bids for purchase of Provision of 
Solar Power Energy for Schools in Sindh, Education & Literacy 
Department. 

In the light of decision of technical committee meeting 
financial bid of M/s AGCN Pakistan, M/s Convolair, & M/s M/s 
Sapphire Consulting in the category of Equipments Provision of Solar 
Power Energy for Schools in Sindh was opened on 18-05-2015. 

The Procurement Committee unanimously decided that the 
required quality and specification mentioned in the tender document for 
Provision of Solar Power Energy for Schools in Sindh, be strictly 
observed. The comparative statements of rates of firms are annexed at —
A. 

The following firms mentioned at Page No. 2 along with 
lowest rates who stands lowest are recommended for suance of work 
order on th asis of merit. 



(W 	D AH D) 
Addi 

CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE 

4 Description Qtv 
MIS 

AGCN Con 
M/S 

Coo  lair 
M/S 

Sapp hire Lowest  
I Solar System 1 25 19,750,000 16,830,000 18,750,000 Convolair 
2 Solar System 2 20 16,500,000 15,136,000 16,000,000 Convolair 
3 Solar System 3 7 12.425,000 9,532,600 12,250,000 Convolair 
4 Solar System 4 2 4,400,000 3,933,600 4,200,000 Convolair 

Total 53,075,000 45,432,200 51,200,000 

Meeting ended with 	anks of chair. 

Abdul Azeem) 
Section Officer (S- I) 

Education & Literacy Department 
MEMBER/SECRETARY 

AUAZ 	D MEMON 
Section Offi.r (DEV-V) 

Finance Department 
MEMBER 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT 

Provision of Solar Power Energy for Education & Literacy Department 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

It Description Qty AGCN Convolair Sapphire Lowest 

1 Solar System 1 25 19,750,000 16,830,000 18,750,000 Convolair 

2 Solar System 2 20 16,500,000 15,136,000 16,000,000 Convolair 

3 Solar System 3 7 12,425,000 9,532,600 12,250,000 Convolair 

4 Solar System 4 2 4,400,000 3,933,600 4,200,000 Convolair 

Total 

0 
53,075,000 45,432,200 51,200,000 

------. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

